

World Millwork Alliance Announces the Location for the 2024 WMA Millwork Convention & Tradeshow

New Port Richey, Florida (September 27, 2023) – The World Millwork Alliance (WMA), a global trade association and acknowledged leader in the millwork industry, is excited to announce the location of the forthcoming 2024 WMA Millwork Convention & Tradeshow. This event will mark the association's 59th annual gathering of the millwork industry which is officially scheduled to take place October 6-9, 2024, in San Antonio, Texas.

The 2024 WMA Millwork Convention & Tradeshow attracts leading distributors and suppliers for three days of networking, professional development, and business growth opportunities. Renowned experts from the millwork industry will converge to shed light on pivotal business topics shaping the industry's landscape as attendees engage in a day of "Meeting of Millwork Minds".

"WMA is excited about bringing our event back to San Antonio and providing our members with unparalleled opportunities to cultivate business relationships, gain invaluable insight, and address industry challenges," said Rosalie Leone, President & CEO of WMA.

Strategically selected for its central location, San Antonio boasts accessibility for both domestic and international attendees. The Henry B. Gonzalez Convention Center will provide an ideal setting for distributor attendees to meet with premier manufactures during the event.

San Antonio Marriott Rivercenter, WMA's host hotel, ensures seamless access for participants to the city's iconic River Walk which offers a plethora of diverse cuisine and cultural experiences.

For more information visit www.WorldMillworkAlliance.com

#

About WMA

Established in 1963, World Millwork Alliance (WMA), is a global wholesale distribution association located in New Port Richey, Florida, serving the millwork industry, including millwork distributors and manufacturers, industry service providers, manufacturers' representatives, and group purchasing organizations. Dedicated to the progression and prosperity of the millwork industry, WMA supports a highly skilled workforce with its education resources, is an advocate on behalf of the millwork industry, and brings the trade community together with its networking events and opportunities. For more information about WMA, visit www.WorldMillworkAlliance.com

Media Contact: mail@worldmillworkalliance.com 727-372-3665